

Questions & answers

TARGET Consolidation Contact Group (TCCG)



DG Market Infrastructure and PaymentsT2-T2S Consolidation

Questions and Answers (1/2)

Question 1: DWH Technical headers

Could you please confirm what information will be included in **the request type** field of the technical headers of the DWH files? Would the name of the report be included in this field?

Could you confirm our understanding on the information to be included in the other 3 following fields: The service name = DWH, the responder DN = DWH-DN and the requestor DN = the DN-Participant.

Answer:

The request type for DWH reports sent to requesting parties will be "DWH-Report" in all cases. The report name cannot be added here because the request type is provided at interface level, which has no knowledge of the payload of the message.

Concerning the content of the other fields, participants are invited to refer to their respective NSP for clarification

Questions and Answers (2/2)

Question 2: Compression

Which messages will T2 compress before sending?

Answer:

RTGS, CLM, CRDM, BDM, BILL will not compress messages.

DWH will compress all messages.

Thank you for your attention!



T2-T2S.Consolidation@ecb.europa.eu

www.ecb.europa.eu/paym



ECB: market infrastructure and payments